
REQUEST FOR BIDS/PROPOSALS COVERSHEET 
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI  

Procurement and Contract Services 
118 College Drive #5003, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-0001 

Date: 

Name: 

Company: 

Address: 

City/State/Zip: 

TERMS - Bidder should state terms of sale. Our terms are 2% ten days, net 45 days. 
These terms will apply per Mississippi law. 
AWARDING CONTRACT - Cash terms will not be used as a basis for awarding 

Bid- SSP 25-014 

THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MISSISSIPPI is considering 
the purchase of the following item(s). We ask that you submit your 
bid and retain one copy for your files. Right is reserved to accept or 
reject any part of your bid. Your quotation will be given 
consideration if received in Bond Hall, Room 214 on or before: 



The University of Southern Mississippi 

Notice of Proposed Sole Source Purchase 

SSP 25-014 

1 

The University of Southern Mississippi anticipates purchasing the item(s) listed below as a sole 

source purchase. Anyone objecting to this purchase shall follow the procedures outlined below. 

1. Description of the commodity that USM is seeking to procure:

Qty 
70 

LI-7810 CH4/CO2/H2O Trace Gas Analyzer

High precision CH4 measurements for atmospheric monitoring. Accurate CO2 and H2O measurements suitable for other 
applications. Please see performance specifications for more details. Includes AC Power Supply, 2 Lithium Ion Batteries, Manual 
and Ethernet Cable. 

Qty 
70 

9982-011 Trace Gas Soil Cable Assembly, 2 m 

2-meter cable assembly. Connects Smart Chamber 8200-01S or Multiplexer LI-8250 with Li-COR Trace Gas Analyzer LI-78XY.

Qty 
70 

900-19016 Soil Moisture/Temperature Probe, 1m

Soil moisture, temperature, and electrical conductivity probe with SDI-12 connection cable to connect to the 8200-01S, 8200- 
104/C and 6800-09 chambers. Features a 1-meter cable and weather-resistant M12 connector. 

Qty 
70 

9968-242 Auxiliary Power Cable 

DC power connector to bare leads to power LI-7810/LI-7815/7820/7825/LI-6800 with external power source, e.g. deep-cycle 
marine battery. 

Qty 
70 

LI-8250 8-Port Multiplexer

The 8-



The University of Southern Mississippi 

Notice of Proposed Sole Source Purchase 

SSP 25-014 

2 
 

 

2. Explanation of why the commodity is the only one that meets the needs of the agency:  





USM SSP 25-014 Notice of Proposed Sole Source purchase of Li-Cor Scientific Equipment. 

http://www.ms.gov/dfa/contract_bid_search/Bid  

RFx: 3150006113 

Comments/objections will be received as required per Section 31-7-13 (C) of the Mississippi Code until 

2:00 p.m. (Central Time) on February 21, 2025. 

Any person or entity that objects and proposes that the commodity listed is not sole source and can be 

provided by another person or entity shall submit a written notice to: 

Millissa Stork 

Procurement Coordinator 

703 East Beach Dr. Ocean Springs, MS 39564 

Phone: 228-818-8001 

Subject Line must read "Sole Source Objection USM SSP 25-014" 

The notice shall contain a detailed explanation of why the commodity is not a sole source 

procurement. Appropriate documentation shall also be submitted if applicable.  

If after a review of the submitted notice and documents, USM determines that the commodity in the 

proposed sole source request can be provided by another person or entity, then USM will withdraw 

the sole source request publication from the procurement portal website and submit the procurement 

of the commodity to an advertised competitive bid or selection process. 

If USM determines after review that there is only one (1) source for the required commodity, then 

USM will appeal to the Public Procurement Review Board. USM will have the burden of proving that 

the commodity is only provided by one (1) source. 

RUN DATES 02/02/2025 AND 02/09/2025. 

http://www.ms.gov/dfa/contract_bid_search/Bid
mailto:bids@usm.edu

	Bid SSP 25-014 Coversheet
	SSP 25-014 Notice
	SSP 25-014 Legal Ad

